The monitoring agency shall submit its report to the issuer in the format specified

in terms of Schedule XI (with fields as applicable) on a quarterly basis until atleast

ninety-five percent of the proceeds of the issue have been utilized.

The proceeds of the issue shall also be monitored by the Audit Committee till

utilization of the proceeds.

a. Proposal of the Promoter to subscribe to the offer:

MARK AB have conveyed their intention to subscribe to 35,00,00,000 Equity

Shares of the Company of face value Rs. 10 each aggregating to Rs.350,00,00,000/-

.

No Equity Shares are being offered to any other director or key management

personnel of the Company.

Shareholding pattern as on 31.1.2021 being the latest practicable date on which

shareholder data was available prior to the date of approval and issuance of notice

to the members and post-allotments shareholding pattern of the Company is set out

below:

Sl

No Category

Pre issue equity

shareholding

No of

equity

shares

proposed

to be

allotted

Post issue equity

shareholding

Number of

equity shares %

Number of

equity

shares %

A

Promoter and

Promoter Group

  SVL Ltd 279391356 28.76%

Mark AB Capital

Limited   350000000 350000000 26.48%

  Total A 279391356 28.76% 350000000 350000000 26.48%

B SVL Limited   279391356 21.14%

C Banks 631583757 65.01%   631583757 47.79%

D Public 60553905 6.23%   60553905 4.59%

GRAND

TOTAL(A+B+C) 971529018 100% 350000000 1321529018 100%

The post issue shareholding pattern in the above table has been prepared on the basis that

MARK AB would have subscribed to and been allotted 35,00,00,000 Equity Shares of the

Company.

In the event for any reason, MARK AB does not or is unable to subscribe to and/or is not

allotted 35,00,00,000 Equity Shares, the shareholding pattern in the above table would

undergo corresponding changes.

It is further assumed that shareholding of the Company in all other categories will remain

unchanged and excludes possible conversion of stock options

d. The time within which the preferential issue shall be completed: